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POLISH TAEKWON-DO ASSOCIATION 
20-884 Lublin, 5/B Milenijna Str., tel: +48 81 7430150, tel/fax: +48 81 7431150 

http://www.pztkd.lublin.pl   e-mail: Info@pztkd.lublin.pl 

 

21st Polish Junior Taekwon-Do Championships,  
25th – 26th May 2012, Rybnik 

 

Medal places of all divisions  
Individual female pattern KUP  Competitors:  26 
 1.  Warsińska Maja  GKT Gdańsk Points:  15 (5) 
 2.  Myszewska Marta  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  12 (4) 
 3.  Andrynowska Anastazja  SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd Points:  9 (3) 
 3.  Przeździng Sonia  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  9 (2) 
 5-8.  CięŜka Katarzyna  RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points:  4 (1) 
 5-8.  Komorowska Katarzyna  LKT Legnica Points:  4 (2) 
 5-8.  Sawczuk Magdalena  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  4 (2) 
 5-8.  Szalaty Klaudia  WSKT Wrocław Points:  4 (1) 
 9-16.  Block Klaudia  KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Cupok Alicja  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  2 
 9-16.  Dyla Natalia  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Groń Alicja  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  2 
 9-16.  Korzeniewska śaneta  KTT Łódź Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Kozioł Joanna  CTKD Łódź Points:  2 
 9-16.  Krukiewicz Magda  LKT Legnica Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Niemczyn Małgorzata  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  2 (1) 
 17-26.  Cieślak Daria  LKT Legnica Points:  0 
 17-26.  Fabisiak Karolina  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  0 
 17-26.  Grabińska Kamila  GKT Gdańsk Points:  0 
 17-26.  Guz Jowita  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 17-26.  Kalus Monika  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  0 
 17-26.  Soczewka Beata  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 17-26.  Strzelecka Natalia  KTT Łódź Points:  0 
 17-26.  Szlichten Dagmara  KTT Łódź Points:  0 
 17-26.  Wójcika Anna  ŁCSW Łódź Points:  0 
 17-26.  Złomaniec Monika  WSKT Wrocław Points:  0 
 
Individual female pattern I DAN  Competitors:  10 
 1.  Szczepaniuk Klaudia  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Chwalewska Monika  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  12 (2) 
 3.  Kucharska Anna  WSKT Wrocław Points:  9 (1) 
 3.  Piszczorowicz Anna  WSKT Wrocław Points:  9 (2) 
 5-8.  Dworniak Adrianna  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  4 
 5-8.  Lech Marlena  KS Dragon Janów Points:  4 
 5-8.  Piętak Paula  WSKT Wrocław Points:  4 
 5-8.  Piotrowska Paula  KS Dragon Janów Points:  4 (1) 
 9-10.  Ewkowska Klaudia  LKT Legnica Points:  2 
 9-10.  Mikuła Kaja  WSKT Wrocław Points:  2 
 
Individual female sparring up to 45kg  Competitors:  6 
 1.  Przeździng Sonia  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Komorowska Katarzyna  LKT Legnica Points:  12 (2) 
 3.  Meslik Marta  ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points:  9 (1) 
 3.  Strzelecka Natalia  KTT Łódź Points:  9 (1) 
 5-6.  Szlichten Dagmara  KTT Łódź Points:  4 
 5-6.  Wójcika Anna  ŁCSW Łódź Points:  4 
 
Individual female sparring up to 50kg  Competitors:  8 
 1.  Krukiewicz Magda  LKT Legnica Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Klamecka Aleksandra  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  12 (2) 
 3.  Dyla Natalia  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  9 (2) 
 3.  Gębicka Katarzyna  GKT Gdańsk Points:  9 (2) 
 5-6.  Kozioł Joanna  CTKD Łódź Points:  4 (1) 
 5-6.  Zwolenkiewicz Joanna  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  4 (1) 
 7-8.  Guz Jowita  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  4 
 7-8.  Soczewka Beata  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  4 
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Individual female sparring up to 55kg  Competitors:  13 
 1.  Piszczorowicz Anna  WSKT Wrocław Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Kucharska Anna  WSKT Wrocław Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  CięŜka Katarzyna  RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points:  9 (3) 
 3.  Ewkowska Klaudia  LKT Legnica Points:  9 (3) 
 5-6.  Cupok Alicja  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  4 (2) 
 5-6.  Sawczuk Magdalena  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  4 (3) 
 7-8.  Grabińska Kamila  GKT Gdańsk Points:  4 (2) 
 7-8.  Niemczyn Małgorzata  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  4 (1) 
 9-12.  Lech Marlena  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 9-12.  Łosiewicz Dominika  KST Tornado Szczecin Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Warsińska Maja  GKT Gdańsk Points:  0 
 9-12.  Zych Paulina  GKT Gdańsk Points:  0 
 13.  Groń Alicja  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  0 
 
Individual female sparring up to 60kg  Competitors:  8 
 1.  Piotrowska Paula  KS Dragon Janów Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Szczepaniuk Klaudia  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  12 (2) 
 3.  Andrynowska Anastazja  SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd Points:  9 (2) 
 3.  Szalaty Klaudia  WSKT Wrocław Points:  9 (2) 
 5-6.  Cieślak Daria  LKT Legnica Points:  4 (1) 
 5-6.  Piętak Paula  WSKT Wrocław Points:  4 (1) 
 7-8.  Block Klaudia  KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points:  4 
 7-8.  Rybicka Monika  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  4 
 
Individual female sparring over. 60kg  Competitors:  13 
 1.  Chwalewska Monika  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  15 (4) 
 2.  Fabisiak Karolina  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  Dworniak Adrianna  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  9 (3) 
 3.  M'Baye Binta  GKT Gdańsk Points:  9 (3) 
 5-6.  Korzeniewska śaneta  KTT Łódź Points:  4 (3) 
 5-6.  Nowak Paulina  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  4 (1) 
 7-8.  Mikuła Kaja  WSKT Wrocław Points:  4 (1) 
 7-8.  Złomaniec Monika  WSKT Wrocław Points:  4 (2) 
 9-12.  Jabłko Monika  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 9-12.  Kalus Monika  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Martałek Dominika  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 9-12.  Wójcik Wioleta  ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points:  0 
 13.  Myszewska Marta  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  0 
 
Individual female special techniques  Competitors:  25 
 1.  CięŜka Katarzyna  RSCT Radzyń Podlaski Points:  15 
 2.  Kucharska Anna  WSKT Wrocław Points:  12 
 3.  Dworniak Adrianna  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  9 
 3.  M'Baye Binta  GKT Gdańsk Points:  9 
 5.  Fabisiak Karolina  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  4 
 6.  Szczepaniuk Klaudia  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  4 
 7.  Martałek Dominika  KS Dragon Janów Points:  4 
 7.  Piotrowska Paula  KS Dragon Janów Points:  4 
 9.  Korzeniewska śaneta  KTT Łódź Points:  2 
 10.  Sawczuk Magdalena  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  2 
 11.  Kalus Monika  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  2 
 11.  Szalaty Klaudia  WSKT Wrocław Points:  2 
 13.  Piszczorowicz Anna  WSKT Wrocław Points:  2 
 13.  Soczewka Beata  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  2 
 13.  Zwolenkiewicz Joanna  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  2 
 13.  Zych Paulina  GKT Gdańsk Points:  2 
 17.  Block Klaudia  KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points:  0 
 17.  Jabłko Monika  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 17.  Kozioł Joanna  CTKD Łódź Points:  0 
 17.  Lech Marlena  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 17.  Strzelecka Natalia  KTT Łódź Points:  0 
 17.  Szlichten Dagmara  KTT Łódź Points:  0 
 17.  Wójcik Wioleta  ULKS Orient Kłobuck Points:  0 
 17.  Wójcika Anna  ŁCSW Łódź Points:  0 
 17.  Złomaniec Monika  WSKT Wrocław Points:  0 
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Individual male pattern I DAN  Competitors:  14 
 1.  Badura Kamil  KS Dragon Janów Points:  15 (4) 
 2.  DróŜdŜ Marcin  WAT Wrocław Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  Kraszewski Grzegorz  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  9 (2) 
 3.  Kurowski Tomasz  MKST Mińsk Maz. Points:  9 (1) 
 5-8.  Drossel Michał  GKT Gdańsk Points:  4 (1) 
 5-8.  Górski Bartosz  LKT Legnica Points:  4 (1) 
 5-8.  Richert Marcin  KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points:  4 (1) 
 5-8.  Samburski Damian  KAT Kraków Points:  4 
 9-14.  Kałuziński Sebastian  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  2 
 9-14.  Kłosiński Emil  KTT Łódź Points:  2 
 9-14.  Matkowski Rafał  Centrum TKD Wrocław Points:  2 
 9-14.  Pająk Jakub  WAT Wrocław Points:  2 
 9-14.  Woś Konrad  WAT Wrocław Points:  2 
 9-14.  Zgorzelski Rafał  SKST Szczecin Points:  2 
 
Individual male pattern KUP  Competitors:  26 
 1.  Kurasiak Przemysław  LKT Legnica Points:  15 (4) 
 2.  Gardoń Damian  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  12 (4) 
 3.  Forgiel Filip  LKT Legnica Points:  9 (3) 
 3.  Wala Artur  KS Dragon Janów Points:  9 (3) 
 5-8.  Błotko Mateusz  KS Dragon Janów Points:  4 (1) 
 5-8.  Chudzik Łukasz  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  4 (1) 
 5-8.  Jakubowski Konrad  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  4 (2) 
 5-8.  Wiktor Jakub  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  4 (2) 
 9-16.  Antończyk Adam  KST Głubczyce Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Głuszek Mateusz  CzAT Częstochowa Points:  2 
 9-16.  Kołakowski Piotr  GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Nalewajk Karol  MATSOGI Ciechanów Points:  2 
 9-16.  Szczepański Damian  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Werbeniec Bartosz  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  2 (1) 
 9-16.  Wis Michał  KAT Kraków Points:  2 
 9-16.  Wodiany Igor  Centrum TKD Wrocław Points:  2 (1) 
 17-26.  Adamski Andrzej  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17-26.  Bęben Kacper  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  0 
 17-26.  Grala Dariusz  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  0 
 17-26.  Nowak Jarosław  MKST Mińsk Maz. Points:  0 
 17-26.  Olszak Paweł  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  0 
 17-26.  Samburski Mateusz  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17-26.  Sobechowicz Kamil Mateusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 17-26.  Stanilewicz Dariusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 17-26.  Warot Marcin  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17-26.  śądełek Mateusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 
Individual male sparring up to 52kg  Competitors:  6 
 1.  Wisniewski Filip  KST Tornado Szczecin Points:  15 (2) 
 2.  Jano Michał  KST Głubczyce Points:  12 (1) 
 3.  Głuszek Mateusz  CzAT Częstochowa Points:  9 (2) 
 3.  Undro Grzegorz  WAT Wrocław Points:  9 (1) 
 5-6.  Grala Dariusz  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  4 
 5-6.  Warot Marcin  KAT Kraków Points:  4 (1) 
 
Individual male sparring up to 58kg  Competitors:  12 
 1.  Zgorzelski Rafał  SKST Szczecin Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Forgiel Filip  LKT Legnica Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  Górski Bartosz  LKT Legnica Points:  9 (3) 
 3.  Kłosiński Emil  KTT Łódź Points:  9 (3) 
 5-6.  Kolarczyk Patryk  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  4 (2) 
 5-6.  Kurasiak Przemysław  LKT Legnica Points:  4 (2) 
 7-8.  Hanczarow Kacper  SKST Szczecin Points:  4 (1) 
 7-8.  Samburski Mateusz  KAT Kraków Points:  4 (1) 
 9-12.  Adamczyk Bartosz  LSKT Lublin Points:  0 
 9-12.  Pancerz Dawid  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Samburski Damian  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 9-12.  Wala Artur  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
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Individual male sparring up to 63kg  Competitors:  15 
 1.  Richert Marcin  KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points:  15 (3) 
 2.  Badura Kamil  KS Dragon Janów Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  Lodzik Jan  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  9 (4) 
 3.  Nowak Jarosław  MKST Mińsk Maz. Points:  9 (3) 
 5-6.  Kogut Mateusz  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  4 (2) 
 5-6.  Kulbaka Przemysław  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  4 (3) 
 7-8.  Adamski Andrzej  KAT Kraków Points:  4 (2) 
 7-8.  Konopka Arkadiusz  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  4 (2) 
 9-12.  Błotko Mateusz  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 9-12.  Juszczak Robert  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Pająk Jakub  WAT Wrocław Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Szajkowski Adam  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  0 (1) 
 13-15.  Chudzik Łukasz  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  0 
 13-15.  Goch Paweł  KAT Kraśnik Points:  0 
 13-15.  Kusiak Damian  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  0 
 
Individual male sparring up to 70kg  Competitors:  19 
 1.  Kraszewski Grzegorz  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  15 (4) 
 2.  Gardoń Damian  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  Drossel Michał  GKT Gdańsk Points:  9 (3) 
 3.  Matysiak Paweł  WAT Wrocław Points:  9 (5) 
 5-6.  Biadacz Ireneusz  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  4 (2) 
 5-6.  Jakubowski Konrad  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  4 (4) 
 7-8.  Justyński Adrian  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  4 (3) 
 7-8.  Mandat Artur  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  4 (2) 
 9-12.  Chmielarski Paweł  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Pabich Szymon  LZS BAT Bełchatów Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Werbeniec Bartosz  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  0 (2) 
 9-12.  Wrzosek Filip  KST Tornado Szczecin Points:  0 (2) 
 13-16.  Antończyk Adam  KST Głubczyce Points:  0 
 13-16.  Bęben Kacper  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  0 
 13-16.  Szczepański Damian  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  0 (1) 
 13-16.  Wis Michał  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17-19.  Poleszak Marek  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  0 
 17-19.  Stanilewicz Dariusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 17-19.  śądełek Mateusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 
Individual male sparring over 70kg  Competitors:  20 
 1.  Woś Konrad  WAT Wrocław Points:  15 (4) 
 2.  Sikorski Filip  LKT Legnica Points:  12 (3) 
 3.  Nowacki Jakub  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  9 (4) 
 3.  Wiktor Jakub  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  9 (3) 
 5-6.  Wodiany Igor  Centrum TKD Wrocław Points:  4 (2) 
 5-6.  Wrona Robert  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  4 (4) 
 7-8.  CzyŜ Łukasz  KAT Kraków Points:  4 (3) 
 7-8.  Wiszniewski Bartłomiej  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  4 (3) 
 9-12.  Florkiewicz Dariusz  SKST Szczecin Points:  0 (2) 
 9-12.  Granosik Patryk  CTKD Łódź Points:  0 (2) 
 9-12.  Słodkowski Bartosz  KST Głubczyce Points:  0 (1) 
 9-12.  Sobechowicz Kamil Mateusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 (1) 
 13-16.  Ewertowski Bartosz  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  0 (1) 
 13-16.  Kołakowski Piotr  GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points:  0 (1) 
 13-16.  Nalewajk Karol  MATSOGI Ciechanów Points:  0 
 13-16.  Purzycki Wojciech  MATSOGI Ciechanów Points:  0 (1) 
 17-20.  Kempny Dawid  Feniks-Arete Rybnik Points:  0 
 17-20.  Matkowski Rafał  Centrum TKD Wrocław Points:  0 
 17-20.  Szwedziński Piotr  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 17-20.  Widurski Mateusz Marcin  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 
Individual male special techniques  Competitors:  26 
 1.  Stanilewicz Dariusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  15 
 2.  Chudzik Łukasz  LKS Lotos Jabłonna Points:  12 
 3.  Kałuziński Sebastian  MKST Bystrzyca Kł. Points:  9 
 3.  Kraszewski Grzegorz  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  9 
 5.  Januszewski Wojciech  WAT Wrocław Points:  4 
 6.  Bielecki Maciej  Taekwon Warszawa Points:  4 
 6.  Werbeniec Bartosz  Taewo KWSW  Warszawa Points:  4 
 6.  Wrzosek Filip  KST Tornado Szczecin Points:  4 
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 9.  Chmielarski Paweł  KS Dragon Janów Points:  2 
 10.  Bugaj Niccolo  KS Wojownik Points:  2 
 10.  Kołakowski Piotr  GKS Posejdon Gdynia Points:  2 
 10.  Pabich Szymon  LZS BAT Bełchatów Points:  2 
 10.  Pancerz Dawid  Śląsk Świętochłowice Points:  2 
 10.  Sobechowicz Kamil Mateusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  2 
 15.  śądełek Mateusz  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  2 
 16.  Słodkowski Bartosz  KST Głubczyce Points:  2 
 17.  Badura Kamil  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 17.  Bęben Kacper  Victoria Działoszyn Points:  0 
 17.  Błotko Mateusz  KS Dragon Janów Points:  0 
 17.  CzyŜ Łukasz  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17.  Matysiak Paweł  WAT Wrocław Points:  0 
 17.  Samburski Damian  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17.  Samburski Mateusz  KAT Kraków Points:  0 
 17.  Sikorski Filip  LKT Legnica Points:  0 
 17.  Szczepański Damian  Pyzdrskie Centrum Points:  0 
 17.  Wiszniewski Bartłomiej  MKS śAK Biała Podl. Points:  0 
 
 
Best female competitor: 
Monika Chwalewska  (MKS śAK Biała Podlaska) 1 gold, 1 silver medals, 
 
Best male competitor: 
Kamil Bzdura  (KS Dragon Janów) 1 gold, 1 silver medals  
 
 
 
 

General clubs medal classification  
 Place    Name of the club  Code  Gold  Silver  Bronze  
 1.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do LKT Legnica 2 3 3 
 2.   Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 2 1 1 
 3.   Międzyszkolny Klub Sportowy śak w Bialej Podlaskiej MKS śAK Biała Podl. 2 1 0 
 4.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 1 3 1 
 5.   Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 1 2 3 
 6.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki w Warszawie Taewo Warszawa   1 1 4 
 7.   KS Wrocławska Akademia Taekwon-do WAT Wrocław 1 1 2 
 8.   Rybnicki Klub Taekwon-do Feniks-Arete w Rybniku Feniks-Arete Rybnik 1 1 1 
 9.   Gdański Klub Taekwon-do Gdańsk GKT Gdańsk 1 0 4 
 10.   Radzyńskie Sportowe Centrum Taekwon-Do RSCT Radzyń Podlaski 1 0 1 
 11.   Szczeciński Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Szczecin SKST Szczecin 1 0 0 
 11.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Tornado Szczecin KST Tornado Szczecin 1 0 0 
 11.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 1 0 0 
 14.   MKS Taekwon-do Bystrzyca Kłodzka MKST Bystrzyca Kł. 0 2 2 
 15.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Głubczycach KST Głubczyce 0 1 0 
 16.   Miński Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Mińsk Mazowiecki MKST Mińsk Maz. 0 0 2 
 16.   Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do "AN-DO" w Pr. Gdańskim  SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd 0 0 2 
 16.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 0 0 2 
 19.   Miejski Klub Sportowy "Śląsk Świętochłowice" Śląsk Świętochłowice 0 0 1 
 19.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Victoria Victoria Działoszyn 0 0 1 
 19.   Uczniowski Ludowy Klub Sportowy Orient Kłobuck ULKS Orient Kłobuck 0 0 1 
 19.   Częstochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Częstochowa CzAT Częstochowa 0 0 1 
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Points classification  

 
 Place    Name of the club    Code   Points:  
   1.   Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 113 
   2.   Wrocławski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do WSKT Wrocław 92 
 3.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabłonna LKS Lotos Jabłonna 84 
 4.   "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportów Walki w Warszawie Taewo KWSW 79 
 5.  Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie KS Dragon Janów 73 
 6.   Międzyszkolny Klub Sportowy śak w Bialej Podlaskiej MKS śAK Biała Podl. 70 
 7.   MKS Taekwon-do Bystrzyca Kłodzka MKST Bystrzyca Kł. 66 
 8.   Gdański Klub Taekwon-do Gdańsk GKT Gdańsk 61 
 9.   KS Wrocławska Akademia Taekwon-do WAT Wrocław 53 
 10.   Rybnicki Klub Taekwon-do Feniks-Arete w Rybniku Feniks-Arete Rybnik 50 
 11.   Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w Łodzi KTT Łódź 32 
 12.   Radzyńskie Sportowe Centrum Taekwon-Do RSCT Radzyń Podlaski 28 
 13.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach KS Taekwon Kolbudy 25 
 14.   Krakowska Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraków 22 
 15.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy Victoria Victoria Działoszyn 21 
 15.   Szczeciński Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Szczecin SKST Szczecin 21 
 17.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Tornado Szczecin KST Tornado Szczecin 19 
 18.   Miński Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Mińsk Mazowiecki MKST Mińsk Maz. 18 
 18.   Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do "AN-DO" w Pruszczu  SKT AN-DO Pruszcz Gd 18 
 20.   Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Głubczycach KST Głubczyce 16 
 21.   Miejski Klub Sportowy "Śląsk Świętochłowice" Śląsk Świętochłowice 15 
 22.   UKS Pyzdrskie Centrum Taekwon-do Pyzdrskie Centrum 12  
 23.   Częstochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Częstochowa CzAT Częstochowa 11 
 24.   Uczniowski Ludowy Klub Sportowy Orient Kłobuck ULKS Orient Kłobuck 9 
 25.   Centrum Taekwon-do ITF Wrocław Centrum TKD Wrocław 8 
 26.   Centrum Taekwon-do w Łodzi CTKD Łódź 6 
 27.   Gdyński Klub Sportowy "Posejdon" Gdynia GKS Posejdon Gdynia 4 
 27.   Łódzkie Centrum Sportów Walki ŁCSW Łódź 4 
 27.   Ognisko TKKF Taekwon-Mokotow Warszawa Taekwon Warszawa 4 
 30.   Klub Sportowy Wojownik Częstochowa KS Wojownik 2 
 30.   Ludowy Klub Sportowy MATSOGI Ciechanów MATSOGI Ciechanów 2 
 30.   LZS Bełchatowska Akademia Taekwon-do LZS BAT Bełchatów 2 
 33.   Kraśnicka Akademia Taekwon-do KAT Kraśnik 0 
 33.   Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do  LSKT Lublin 0  


